

**Special Case No.128/2020**

Order No.13  
Dt.27.11.2020

Accused Raju Bhowmic on bail is present.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

A compliance report has been received from the I.O regarding supply of copy.

Let it be filed with the case record.

The matter is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar and COVID – 19 pandemic.

Fix 20.05.2021 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-  
Ashutosh Sarkar  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.